

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 308 of 2022

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Neetu Devangan & Ors.

28.02.2022	Shri RN Pusty, Advocate for the appellant/Insurance Company. Heard. Admit. On payment of process fee, issue notice to respondents. PF as per rules. Also, heard on IA No.1/2022, application for grant of stay of execution of impugned award. On due consideration, It is directed that on appellant's depositing 50% of amount of compensation awarded by the Claims Tribunal by impugned award to the claimants within a period of two months, execution of remaining part of amount of award shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. List the matter after receipt of service report. CC as per rules. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Jamal/-